OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION FEBRUARY 3, 2015 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution allocating funds to equip apparatus for the Little Rock Fire Department.	Ordinance ✓ Resolution Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Fire Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	The Little Rock Fire Department is requesting approval to authorize the purchase of fire equipment from Sunbelt Fire to fully equip five (5) Engines and one (1) Truck previously purchased from Sunbelt Fire through short-term financing.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Funds for this project in the amount of \$131,480 will come from the Fire Department's Act 833 funds in the amount of \$81,480 and a Fleet Department account in the amount of \$50,000.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
CITIZEN PARTICIPATION	N/A	
BACKGROUND	The Little Rock Fire Department received short-term financing to purchase five (5) Fire Engines and one (1) Ladder Truck. This purchase was approved on July 1, 2014, via Resolution No. 13,922, and Purchase Order #112559 was issued to authorize the purchase. The LadderTruck will be delivered in late February and the Fire Engines in late March. The Fire Department will realize a savings of several thousand dollars by purchasing the apparatus fully equipped.	